

Serial No: 4
After Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
Through Virtual Mode

WP(C) 2882/2024

Phunchok Dorjay and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Akhail Ahmad Bardi, Advocate

UT of Ladakh through its Commissioner Secretary Forest Ecology and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through

Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

21.02.2025.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned Dy. Solicitor General of India with Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate appears on behalf of the respondents and seeks opportunity for filing the reply/objections, which is granted.

List on 04.03.2025.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
21.02.2025
Shahid Manzoor