

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2882/2024

Phunchok Dorjay and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Akhail Ahmad Bardi, Adv.
(th virtual mode)

vs

UT of Ladakh and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
16.04.2025

CM No. 2212/2025

1. This is an application filed by the petitioners seeking permission of this Court to place on record certain documents.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the documents annexed with the application are taken on record, subject to just exceptions.
3. CM stands disposed of.

WP(C) No. 2882/2024

4. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply to the writ petition.
5. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.
6. Be listed on 23.07.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.04.2025
Vishal Sharma