

Serial No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2882/2024
CM No. 7074/2021

Phunchok Dorjay & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mr. Akhail Ahmad Bardi, Advocate.
(*Th. Virtual Mode*)

Vs

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(23.07.2025)**

- 01.** Let reply/response to this writ petition be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks.
- 02.** List on **30.08.2025**.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
23.07.2025**
Bunty