

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2882/2024

Phunchok Dorjay and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Akhail Ahmad Bardi, Advocate
(*Through Virtual Mode*)

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.08.2025

This Court vide order dated 23.07.2025 granted time to the respondents to file response, however, needful has not been done.

Time is extended by two weeks by way of last and final opportunity to file response, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 19.09.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.08.2025
Mihul