

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2882/2024
CM No. 7074/2024

Phunchok Dorjay and another

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Akhail Ahmad Bardi, Advocate
(through virtual mode)

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.09.2025

1. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondents, even the reply has not been filed by the respondents. Right of respondents to file reply stands closed. Respondent No. 2-Deputy Commissioner, Leh shall appear in person on next date of hearing before this Court along with the record of the case. A copy of this order be sent to Deputy Commissioner, Leh for information and compliance.

2. List on 10.12.2025.

3. Interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.09.2025
Mahavir